
ME DAILY Wika, iv. 8. R:CHDAY, MAY 10, 1920 

ROTICE TO CON CONTRACTORS NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS. 

JRSUANT to the requirements of U 

P the Canada Highways Act, sealed 

tenders addressed to the undersigned | tenders addressed to the undersigned 

and marked “Tender for Road from and marked “Tender for Road near 

.@hatham to Loggieville,” or “Tender Pokiok,” or “Tender for Road near 

fer Road from St. John to Westfield” | Queenstown, Queens County,” or “Ten- 

or “Tender for Road near Spruce, der for Road North of Andover,” or 

Lake” or “Tender for Road New River | “Tender for Road near Woodstock,” 

to Pennfield,” will be received up to|will be received up to noon of the 21st 

noon of the 14th day of May. |S: of May. 

Bach tender must be accompanied | ach tender must be accompanied 

By a certified cheque payable to the by a certified cheque payable to the 

Hen. Provincial Secretary-Treasurer.' Honorable Provincial Secretary-Trea- 

he amount of such cheque to be as surer. The amount of such cheques to 

follows: ibe as follows 

URSUANT to the requirements of 

the Canada Highways Act, eealed 

ad Chatham to Newcastle. a ,000.00 | 
; 

ood St. John to Westfield. . 1,500. 00 | Road near PoRIok 1 Cia, $2,000 

Road near Svruce Lake .... 1,000.00" Bara near Queenstown, 
Queens ets 

a APETV AT ATR MR Bt GR, 2, 
Road New River to Pennfield 2 000.00

 | oun 

Such certified cheque will be for- i Road North of Andover | ie 2,000 

fails to | Road near Woodstock ..... 4,000 
feited in case the tenderer 

earry out his obligation. 

Profiles and specifications may be 

seen at the Office of the Chief 18 ngin- 

ger at Fredericton and at the Pro
vin- 

eial Government Rooms, St. John. 

Biank tender forms may be had 
on 

application to the office of the Chief 

Engineer. 

certified cheque will be for- 

in case the tenderer fails to 
out his obligations. 

Such 
| teited 
carry 

Profiles and” specifications may be 

een at the office of the Chief Engin- 

cor at Fredericton, and at the Provin- 

cial Government Rooms, St. John. 
Blank tender fofms may be had on 
application to the office of the Chief 

Engineer. 

The Department does not bind .it- 

P. J. VENIOT self to accept the ey 

finister of Public Works. Xk phar < FEY 

58 AR of Public Works, | MIniSLOR of Public Works. 
Fredericton, April 21, 1920. Department of Public Works. 

Fredericton, N. B., April 26, 1920. 

The Department does not bind it- 

self to accept the lowest or any ten- 

der. 

POTATOES 
FOR SALE 

Two thousand barrels of po- [ern high class cafe. 

{atoes. State price willing to] The Broiled Live Lobster season is 

pay f.o.b. Gloucesler sunc- 

4ien. Apply to 

J. G. ROBICHAUD, 
Shippegan. 

WASHINGTON \ 
Fredericton’s Oldest and most mod 

here again, and you can get them at 

Washington's. 

| Patronize our Lunch Counter. 

Dinner served from 12 to 2 o'clock 

FOR SALE—1 organ, 1 self-feeder, 1 

coal stove and a Kootenay range. 175 
Brunswick street. \ See our window display. 

YORK STREET TO LET—Large furnished room, suit- 

adle for two gentlemen. Good loca- 
tion. Telephone 342-11. ! 

vorior vo waren con. DGGSFOR HATCHING 
SUMERS PURE BRED 8S. C. BLACK MIN 

WATER CONSUMERS will please ORCA STOCK. 

take notice that the Water Rates real breakfast egg. 

are now due and payable at City Trea- 
surer’'s Office, City Hall. 

G. R. PERKINS, 
: City Treasurer. 

se EE — 

The hen that lays 
Splendid all #he! 

year around layers. Eggs from choice 

matings only $2 per 15. 
JAMES W. BIGGS, 

Regent Street Fredericton 

a ——ES—— me — -— 

FLOUR 
FIVE ROSES BREAD FLOUR—Barrels; haif-barrels, 98 

and 24 |b. bags. 

~
 b
e
 

PURITY BREAD FLOUR —Barrels, half-barrels, 98 and 
24 |b. bags. 

GOLDIES’ STAR BLENDED FLOUR — Barrels, 88 and 
24 |b. bags. 

LILY PASTRY FLOUR— Barrels, $8 and 24 Ib. bags. 

AT LOWEST MARKET RATES 

—— 

rReUan EG iy 

To 

N | | JU 

INDULG J 
oH 

§ Secured in Massachusetts. 

Boston, May 8—That a special com- 

mittee appointed by a conference of 

Christian Science churches in Illinois 

is in this state urging Atty. Gen. I. 

Weston Allen to brng suit for the 

tian Science Publishing Society was 

part of the evidence introduced at the 

Christian Science hearing in the Su- 

preme Court before Judge Pierce. 

The hearng was on the petition of 

Sherman TL, Whipple counsel for the 

trustees of the Publishing Society to 

extend the temporary injunction is- 

sued against a group of Greater Bos- 

ten Scientists restraining them from 

interfering with the business of the 

society so as to include Frederick A. 

Hemingway assistant chairman of the 

Illinois ‘Science Emergency Commit- 

tee, and Arthur T. Fosberry of 'San 

Francisco. Mr. Whippplpepp seeks to 

have these men added to the list of 

defendants named in his bill, charging 

the so-called Harney group with con- 

spiracy to injure the society's busi- 

‘ness. 

After the noon recess, the hearing 

was adjourned until May 24, when the 

bill against the Harney group and the 

question of including the Illinois and 

California men as defendants will be 

considered together. 

Mr. Bangs was called to the witness 

stand by William A. Morse, who with 

Frederick H. Chase, ex-judge of the 

| Superior Court, is counsel for Mr. 

| Bangs and Mr. Hemingway. Mr, Morse 

kg that his clients came to Mas- 

| sachusetts to consult with the Attor- 

ney General as to what measures 

might be taken to settle the disputes 

and that they had been treated by the 

| trustees like conspirators and “drag- 

ged into court without warning.” 

“Led by Prayer,” Mr. Bangs Says 

Mr. Bangs testified that in March 

{at a meeting of members of the Fif- 

—g | teenth Church of Christ, Scientist, in 

Chicago, of which he is a member, he 

jtold those present that he hai been | 

“led by prayer to cancel his subscrip 

tions to the publications” »f the Pub- 

‘lishing Society, and would not renew 

| them until new trustees had ‘been ap- 

pointed. 

removal of the trustees of the Chris-" 

; them 

"the Publishing ! 

The witness said that at a later con- : 

ference of Illinois churches of which 

,he was chairman, resolutions were of- 

fered declaring that the trustees had 

| been recreant of théir trust and 

5 AE 
NG IN DISPUTES 

Special Committee of lllinois’ Conference Wants the Removal 
: of the Trustees of the Christian Science Publishing Society 

Hearing in the United States Supreme Court—Iinjunctions 

the local situation that the drectors 
had asked him to come to Boston and 

that they paid his expenses, He also 

admitted conferences with the direc- 

tors on March 25, 26, and 27. 
Bangs stated that he had been 

paid $250 for a poung man who, at the 

request of Judge Clifford P. Smith, 

chairman of the publication commit- 

tee and one of the directors’ counsel 

had investigated trustee Lamont Row 

lands. 

MY: 

said that he had. acted Mr. Bangs 

for the directors in connection with a 

will case and had served as an attor- 

ney for the Illinois publication com- 

mittee. He admitted that there had 

heen cl jection to his election as chair- 

man of the emergency committee on 

the ground that he was an attorney for 

the directors. 

Charles 'F. Choate Jr. of Boston, who 

appeared as counsel for Mr. Fosbery 

declared that epople could dnot be en- 

joined from refusing to read publicat- 

ions in which they no longer believe 

| Judge States Question. 

Judge Pierce said that he agreed 

that any member had a right to refuse 

to read any publication (but that he 

did not agree that any man had a 

right to advise others not to read 

for the purpose of destroying 

ociety or causing the 

resignation of the trustees. He stated 

the question is whether the defend- 

ants had done things which if contin- 

wed might lead to the loss of the 

court's power to settle the controver- 

sy. 

“These gentlemen are going about 

boasting ‘We may make the judgment 

of the Massachusetts courts a nullity 

and its decision a futile thing. We 

may do what the directors cannot do,” 

said Mr. Whipple. “There is a great 

deal to be said about freedom of 

speech and obedience to the Manual, 

but should not something be said ab- 

out obedience to law?” 

TRIAL EVENT 
AT ST. JOHN 

Johnl, has 

contributions 

the medals 

marathon 

chofield re St. 

receive 

for 

Mayor S 

consented to 

from citizens to pay 

required for the Olympic 

ead resign, and that since it was of trials and field sports to be held in St. 

! paramount importance that the Man- 

ual be upheld, an emergency commit- 

tee be appointed to request the At- 

torney General of Massachusetts to 

bring action to remove the trustees. 

FI further that 

{ Scientists cancel subscriptions to all 

but a few specified publications. 

‘Mr. Bangs stated that the directors 

ot the Mother Church had nothing to 

| do with these resolutions and he him- 

self did not vote for them. 

Under cross-examination 

, Wihpple, Mr. 

‘was in Boston on March 24. 1919, 

day before the filing of the trustees’ 

recommended 

by Mr. 
Bangs admitted that he | 

the | 

suit against the directors, that he con- 

7 w sulted with the directors in regard to 

For Living Room, Dining Room and Hall 

In Two-Tone Strips, Gold Oatlin 

Papers, with cut-out borders to match. Pretty 

Bedroom Papers in stripes, floral 

all-over patterns with cut-out borders. 

Call and let us help you in making a selection. 

The McMurray Book & Stationery Co., Ltd. 
THE PIANO PEOPLE 

ed and Plain 

patterns and 

| 
| 
| 

J 

| May\11 in the Y. M. C, 

John on June 26. The sports commit- 

tee, representing all the St. John 

organizations, estimates that it will 

need about $2,000. Strong committees 

have the matter in hand and hope for 

all general public support. 

The troublle with good advice is 

that few of us recognize it when we 

hear it. Noni 

casts reflections. A polished mirror 
doesn't. That's hut a polished man 

{ie difference. 

N 
Sometimes a man is loved for the 

enemies he has made, but more often 

for the money he has inheritea. 

If men could make money as easily 

as they can make love we should all 

be millionaries in a short time. 

’ 

Many a young man in search of a 

wife has passed through a peach or- 

chard and pitched his tent in a lemon 

grove. 

Sofne would-be - flatterers, after 

smearing on a lot of salve, spoil the 

effect by rubbing it in with a wire 

brush. 

NOTICE 

The N. B. Temperance Alliance will 

hold an important convention Tuesday 
A. Hall, Freder- 

icton at 11 a, m. All who are interes- 
ted in the success of prohibition are 

invited to be present. 
Fredericton, 

Dear Sir, We, the 
Motors of the Fredericton Park As 
sociation, do hereby under the au- 

thority vested in us by the bylaws 
»t the said Asscciation, call a meet 

ing of the shareholders of such As: 

sociation for 8 p. m. Friday, the Four- 
teanth day of May instant, at the 
Mayor's office, City Hall. Business 
general, including the election of offi- 

cers and a board of directors for the 

ensuing year. 
All the shareholders are respect 

fully urged to attend. 

May 6, 1920. 

undersigned di- 

Dated at the City of Fredericton, 

| this 5th day of May, A. D. 1920. 
W. B.. LINT, 

G. C. McCOY, 

H. J. MORGAN, 

H. C. JEWETT. 

BICYCLE ACCESSO; 
Tires, Saddles, Bells, ilorns, Lamps, Pedals, ona 

Carriers, Pumps, Wrenches, Locks, etc. wv 

Agent C. C. M. IVANHOE BICYCLES. = A 
Bicycle Repairing a Soental, Satisfaction jE 

nit 8 118-1 i 
— 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS. 

ENDERS for the reconstruction of 
the Gibson Methodist Church, 

Devon, will be received by the Build- 

ing Committee up to Saturday, May 

15th. Plans and specifications can be! 
seen at any time at J. R. Burpee’s and! 
at the Methodist Pareonage. Lowest 

or any tender not necessarily accepted. 

A. D. MacLLEOD, 
; diane 

Masculine «vanity is perfectly end 

prehencible, when you reflect that! 

there never was a man so unattrac- 

tive that he coudn't find some woman 
to flirt with him, even marry him. 

rs t S ® 
STs ols 

J 

i 

: In Newark, N. J., forty or more dol-! 

ars buys a suit ¢f overalls wi h rhine- 
stone buckles. Rhinestone and blue 

denim make about the same—sort of ho 

combination as silk stockings and run-, 

down shoes, or a fur -coat and faded 
boudoir cap. 

Honest men do what they can; dis- 
nest men do who they can. 

When a man blushes a wemen is 
| apt to wonder whether he's a Ray 

CHOCOBATES. that PLEASE 
‘THE CUSTOMER 

Moirs Xxx and Ganong’s (G.B. bul 3 

and 2 Ib. boxes. Fe 1 ) in bulk and 7; 

We are always well stocked in all the leading lines of To= 
bacco, Pipes, Cigars and Cigarettes. 

Prices right. Service always. 

D. H. CROWLEY 
One door above Lemont & Sons 

» 

ib, 1 Ib. 

1 

‘Phone 145-31. 

= 
- 

Backache—Rheumatism 
For over 50 years Minard's Liniment has been a household word in thousands 
of homes all over Canada. It quickly relieves rheumati 1, backache, neuralgia, 
sciatica, sprains or bruises.and pain of any kind. None give better satisfaction. 

Mrs. J. D. MormN, LANIOUREAU, ALBERTA.— There is mo Jinrmend that gives belier satisfaction 
ban Minord's sn bed cases of backache, rheumatism, and sore throat. 

Minaed’s 
King, of Pain Li Blmont Dealers 

Yarmcuth / Nova 3cciia. 

Wholesale Dry Goods and Woelens 

House F urnishings 
For Everybody 

Lace Curtains, Scrim Curtains, Curtain Muslis and Drape 

~ies of all kinds. 

Cretonnes and Casement Cloths. 

White Bedspreads. Towels, Napkins and Table Linens. 

OTLCLOTHS AND LINOLEUMS, 

CARPETS, RUGS AND SQUARES 
Prices Lowest Possible. Goods Sold to the Trade Only. 

VASSIE & COMPANY, LIMITED 
WHOLESALE DRY GOODS AND WOOLENS 

ST. JOHN, N. B. 

Promptness, Accuracy, Courtesy. Our Motto: 

CANADIAN PACIFIC 

PASSENGER TRAIN SERVICE 
From ST. JOHN, N. B. 

Effective May 2nd 

unless otherwise CH Daily except Sunday, 

EASTERN TIME. 

DEPARTURES— 

5.45 A.M. EXPRERS FROM BOSTON, hole ti at Fred. 
ericton Jet. for Fredericton, and at McAdam Jed 

for North and South. 
8.20 A. M. From W. St..Jolin for St. Stephen. oils 
8.20 A.M. Daily After May Sth — MONTREAL SX PRESS 

connecting for Fredericton and Branch Lines Noréh 
and South of McAdam, except on Sunday. i. 

4.10 P.M. LOCAL EXPRESS for Fredericton." 
5.00 P. M. BOSTON EXPRESS, connecting for Fredericton. 
6.45 P.M. MONTREAL EXPRESS, connecting for Fredien. 

ARRIVALS— 

5. 350 A. M. Daily—EBXPRESS FROM MONTREAL. 
7.55 A. M. EXPRESS FROM FREDERICTON. $1 
11.45 A. M. EXPRESS FROM BOSTON, Portland, Banger, sta. 
12.00 NN. MONTREAL EXPRESS. 
4.40 P.M. At W. St. John FROM ST, STEPHEN. 

10.10 P. M. EXPRESS FROM BOSTON, Portland, Banger, ete. 

N. R. DesBRESAY, District opie oul 

x 


